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Requests

= Variance: from Land Development Code table
5.3.1 to allow a structure to encroach into the
required street side yard setback.

Location Requirement Request Variance
Street Side Yard 30 ft. 24 ft. 6 ft.
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Case Summary / Background

= The lot contains a one-story single-family
residence. The applicant proposes an addition
to encroach into the street side yard.

= The original plat, recorded in 1955, has a 40’
build limit line. Current case 17MINORPLAT1081
requests to change the build limit line to 30’,
except for the location of the addition, where
the build limit line is proposed to be 24°.
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Zoning /Form Districts

Subject Property:
« Existing: R-4/Neighborhood
* Proposed: R-4/Neighborhood

Adjacent Properties:

* North: R-4/Neighborhood
«  South: R-4/Neighborhood T
« East: R-4/Neighborhood |

’ WeSt: R-4’ C-Z/ ““.WJ""'"'""'NéIGHBORHOOD
Neighborhood, Suburban B
Marketplace Corridor
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Aerial Photo/Land Use

Subject Property:
« Existing: Single Family
Residential

* Proposed: Single Family
Residential

Adjacent Properties:

* North: Single Family
Residential

* South: Single Family
Residential

« East: Laukhuf Elementary
School

*  West: Single Family
Residential, Undeveloped

10N
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Site Photos-Subject Property

o 0971572017 10:62

~_The front of the subject property.
Louisville
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Site Photos-Subject Property

The side of the subject property where the

ouisville addition is proposed.
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Site Photos-Subject Property

08/15/2017 1052

The property across Chapel Hill Road.
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Site Photos-Subject Propetrt

 08/15/2017 0%

The property across David Way.
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Site Plan
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JEFFERSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT FINANCE CORPORATION
D.B. 7472, PG. 643

° DENOTES SE'FS/S" PIN &VCAT’.
PLS#3477 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

LAND SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE:

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SURVEY DEPICTED
BY THIS PLAT WAS DONE UNDER MY DIRECT
SUPERVISION BY THE METHOD OF RANDOM
TRAVERSE WITH SIDESHOTS, THE UNADJUSTED
PRECISION RATIO OF THE TRAVERSE WAS 1 IN
11093 AND HAS BEEN ADJUSTED FOR CLOSURE
THE SURVEY AS SHOWN HEREON IS AN URBAN
SURVEY AND THE ACCURACY AND PRECISION OF

GRAPHIC SCALE:

SURVEYOR'S NOTES:

THIS PLAT AMENDS PLAT BOOK 13, PAGE 53 WHICH IS CHAPEL HILL
SUBDIVISION

THIS PROPERTY IS ZONED R—4 AND IS IN THE NEIGHBORHOOD FORM
DISTRICT

THE REFERENCE MERIDIAN FOR THIS PLAT IS BASED ON THE WEST LINE
OF LOT 13 PER THE PLAT OF CHAPEL HILL SUBDIVISION RECORDED IN
P.B. 13, PAGE 53, HAVEING A BEARING OF N 2°45'00"E.

A PERSONAL REVIEW OF FIRM MAP 21111CO111E DATED DEC. 5, 2006
INDICATES THIS PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN A SPECIAL FLOOD
HAZARD AREA

THIS PLAT MAY BE SUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL DEFECTS, LIENS,
ENCUMBRANCES, ADVERSE CLAIMS, COVENANTS, RESTRICTIONS, ALL
LEGAL EASEMENTS, RIGHTS—OF-WAY, ETC.; WHICH MAY BE REVEALED BY
A TITLE SEARCH, AND WHETHER SHOWN ON THIS PLAT OR NOT

MINOR SUBDIVISION PLAT

TO REDUCE BUILDING SET-BACKS AND
STREET SIDE YARD REQUIREMENT

SAID SURVEY MEETS THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THIS BR;mvﬁn OWNER:

CLASS AND THE REQUIREMENTS OF 201 KAR 8300 PENNSYLVANIA RUN Roap BRUCE L. AND JANET L. RAMSEY
18:150 LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40228 11101 CHAPEL HILL ROAD
SURVEYOR EH: (302)28129158 LOUISVILLE, KY 40229

DATE PVA PARCEL ID #083201360013
DATE OF FIELD SURVEY. 7-9-17 DWG. DATE: 7-10-17 DEED BOOK 5971, PAGE.58
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Conclusions

= The variance request appears to be
adequately justified and meets the standard
of review.

= Must determine if the proposal meets the
standard of review for granting a variance as
established in the Land Development Code
(August 2017) from table 5.3.1 to allow a
structure to encroach into the required street
side yard setback.
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Required Actions

= Variance: from Land Development Code table 5.3.1
to allow a structure to encroach into the required
street side yard setback. Approve/Deny

Location Requirement Request Variance
Street Side Yard 30 ft. 24 ft. 6 ft.
Louisville
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